
Manitoba Hydro Appendix 5
Application for Interim Rates Effective April 1, 2012 March 30, 2012

Item Due

MH File Volume 1 GRA & Draft Public Notice Thursday, May 31, 2012

PUB Approval of Public Notice Friday, June 01, 2012

Publish Public Notice in Daily/Weekly Newspapers June 9 - 15, 2012

Interested Parties to Register for Intervenor Status Tuesday, June 19, 2012

Pre-Hearing Conference Electric GRA Thursday, June 21, 2012

MH File Volume 2 of Application Friday, June 29, 2012

MH in Receipt of Round 1 Information Requests Thursday, August 30, 2012

MH to File Response to Round 1 Information Requests Friday, October 05, 2012

MH in Receipt of Round 2 Information Requests Friday, October 12, 2012
MH to File Response to Round 2 Information Requests Friday, November 9, 2012

All Parties in Receipt of Intervenor Evidence Friday, November 23, 2012

MH to File a Reminder Notice with the PUB Friday, November 23, 2012

PUB approval of the Reminder Notice Tuesday, November 27, 2012

All parties file information requests of Intervenor Evidence Friday, November 30, 2012

Publish Reminder Notice in Daily/Weekly New December 8-14, 2012
Intervenors to File Responses to Information Requests Friday, December 14, 2012

Manitoba Hydro to File Rebuttal Evidence Friday, December 21, 2012

2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA Hearing Commences Wednesday, January 2, 2013
Noted Dates:
Victoria Day: Monday May 21, 2012
Canada Day Holiday: Monday July 2, 2012
Civic Holiday: Monday August 6, 2012
Labour Day: Monday September 3, 2012
Thanksgiving: Monday October  8, 2012
Christmas: Monday December 24 - Wednesday December 26, 2012
New Years Holiday: Tuesday January 1, 2013
Louis Riel Day: Monday February 18, 2013
Easter: Friday March 29 - Monday April 1, 2013

DRAFT  Timetable
Manitoba Hydro 2012/13 & 2013/14 General Rate Application
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